investment 316,200 (316,200)CO

Total
stockholders'
equity

1,527,212 316,200 243,735 383,280 293,258 339,500 - (3,923 ) 3,099,262

Noncontrolling
interests 98,989 31,539 28,524 AP 159,052

Total equity 1,626,201 316,200 275,274 383,280 321,782 339,500 - (3,923 ) 3,258,314
Total liabilties
and

$2,766,689 $399,629 $2,865,801 $809,352 $(923,996 ) $339,500 $900,000 $1,085,077 $8,242,052

Edgar Filing: Platform Specialty Products Corp - Form S-1

112

stockholders'
equity

(1) Platform anticipates financing a portion of the cash consideration for the Arysta Acquisition with the Common
Stock Offering, Bonds, and Incremental Term Debt as reflected in this pro forma balance sheet. Platform also has
committed Bridge Financing; however, we believe it is unlikely that the Bridge Financing will be drawn upon.

56

Edgar Filing: Platform Specialty Products Corp - Form S-1

113

PLATFORM SPECIALTY PRODUCTS CORPORATION
UNAUDITED PRO FORMA STATEMENT OF OPERATIONS
FOR THE SIX MONTHS ENDED JUNE 30, 2014

Platform
(Historical)

CAS
(Historical)
(1)

Arysta
(Historical)
(2)

CAS
Adjustments
(3)

Arysta
Adjustments Bonds(4)

Incremental
Term
Debt(4)

Pro forma
Consolidated

(In thousands except per share data)
Net sales $372,858 $240,134 $699,646 $ $ $ $ $1,312,638
Cost of sales 191,949 142,746 438,958 (11,956)CP 761,697
Gross profit 180,909 97,388 260,688 11,956 - - - 550,941

Operating expenses:
Selling, technical, general, and administrative

158,811 43,349 172,115 (9,600 )CQ
(2,684 )CR (28,479)AQ
18,480 CS 67,000 AR 418,992

Research and development 12,096 4,835 4,356 21,287
Equity loss (income) 144 (174 ) (144 )CL (174 )
Other 404 644 1,048
Total operating expense 171,311 48,328 176,941 6,052 38,521 - - 441,153

Operating profit 9,598 49,060 83,747 5,904 (38,521) 109,788

Other (expense) income:
Interest, net (15,404 ) (90 ) (45,085 ) 93 CT

(8,510 )CU 79,782 AS (29,250)BB (24,910)TD (43,374 )
Other (expense) income, net (601 ) 3,473 (22,185 ) (19,313 )

(16,005 ) 3,383 (67,270 ) (8,418 ) 79,782 (29,250) (24,910) (62,687 )

(Loss) income before income taxes and
non-controlling interests (6,407 ) 52,443 16,477 (2,514 ) 41,261 (29,250) (24,910) 47,701

Income tax benefit (provision) 1,947 (18,537 ) (35,745 ) 990 CV$(12,539)AT 8,889 BC 7,570 TE (47,424 )
Net (loss) income (4,460 ) 33,906 (19,268 ) (1,523 ) 28,722 (20,361) (17,340) (323 )
Net (income) loss attributable to non-controlling
interest (3,334 ) (3,625 ) (6,959 )

Net (loss) income attributable to common
shareholders $(7,794 ) $33,906 $(22,893 ) $(1,523 ) $28,722 $(20,361) $(17,340) $(7,282 )

(Loss) Earnings Per Share
Basic $(0.07 ) n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a $(0.04 )
Diluted $(0.07 ) n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a $(0.04 )

Weighted average shares outstanding (millions)
Basic 118 n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a 163 SA
Diluted 118 n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a 163 SB

Edgar Filing: Platform Specialty Products Corp - Form S-1

114

(1) The historical statement of operations of CAS presents cost of goods sold (excluding depreciation) of $138,885 as
an operating expense. For purposes of this pro forma, this amount plus $3,861 of related depreciation is presented as
cost of sales to present gross profit for the business to be acquired.

[…]

(4) Platform anticipates financing a portion of the cash consideration for the Arysta acquisition with the Common
Stock Offering, Bonds, and Incremental Term Debt as reflected in this pro forma balance sheet. Platform also
has Bridge Financing available; however, we believe it is unlikely that the Bridge Financing will be drawn upon. If
Platform is unavailable to finance a portion of the cash consideration for Arysta as anticipated, the net loss to common
shareholders on a pro forma basis may increase by up to approximately $25 million. The amount of loss is dependent
on several factors, including the terms of the Bridge Financing and whether alternative sources of equity or debt
financing are available.

57

Edgar Filing: Platform Specialty Products Corp - Form S-1

115

PLATFORM SPECIALTY PRODUCTS CORPORATION
UNAUDITED PRO FORMA STATEMENT OF OPERATIONS

FOR THE YEAR ENDED DECEMBER 31, 2013

Platform
(Historical)
(1)

MacDermid
(Historical)
(2)

Combined
Successor
and
Predecessor
Income
Statement

CAS
(Historical)
(3)

Arysta
(Historical)
(4)

MacDermid
Adjustments

CAS
Adjustments

Arysta
Adjustments

Bonds
(5) Incremental

Term
Debt (5)

Pro forma
Consolidated

Successor Predecessor
(In thousands
except per share
data)
Net sales $118,239 $627,712 $745,951 $449,255 $1,508,925 $ $ $ $ $ $2,704,131
Cost of sales 82,587 304,875 387,462 282,673 979,335 (23,912) MA

3,226 MB 1,628,784
Gross profit 35,652 322,837 358,489 166,582 529,590 20,686 - - - - 1,075,347

Operating
expenses:
Selling,
technical,
general, and
administrative

54,521 207,554 262,075 71,778 338,893 (247) MC

(9,317) MD
(32,125) ME
(31,254) MF
57,500 MG (6,796) CR (56,958) AQ
626 MB 36,960 CS 134,000 AR 765,135

Non-cash
charge related
to preferred
stock dividend
rights

172,006 172,006 (172,006) MH

Research and
development 3,995 19,898 23,893 13,243 8,866 (24) MB 45,978

Equity income (1,020) (783) 1,020 CL (783)
Other 762 3,636 4,398 (271) 45,030 49,157
Total operating
expense 231,284 231,088 462,372 83,730 392,006 (186,847) 31,184 77,042 - - 859,487

Operating (loss)
profit (195,632) 91,749 (103,883) 82,852 137,584 207,533 (31,184) (77,042) - - 215,860

Other (expense)
income:
Interest, net (5,372) (45,929) (51,301) (208) (110,302) 51,776 MI 185 CT

Edgar Filing: Platform Specialty Products Corp - Form S-1

116

(30,631) MJ (17,020) CU134,595 AS (58,500)BB (49,819) TD (131,225)
Loss on
extinguishment
of debt

(18,788) (18,788) (18,788)

Other (expense)
income, net (440) (557) (997) (6,548) (61,020) (68,565)

(5,812) (65,274) (71,086) (6,756) (171,322) 21,145 (16,835) 134,595 (58,500) (49,819) (218,578)

(Loss) income
before income
taxes,
non-controlling
interests, and
accrued
payment-in-kind
dividends on
cumulative
preferred shares

(201,444) 26,475 (174,969) 76,096 (33,738) 228,678 (48,019) 57,553 (58,500) (49,819) (2,718)

Income tax
benefit
(provision)

5,819 (12,961) (7,142) (29,241) (47,593) (16,014) MK 17,668 CV($17,490) AT 17,778 BC 15,140 TE (66,893)

Net (loss)
income (195,625) 13,514 (182,111) 46,855 (81,331) 212,664 (30,351) 40,063 (40,722) (34,679) (69,611)

Net loss
(income)
attributable to
non-controlling
interests

1,403 (295) 1,108 (9,194) (861) ML (8,947)

Net (loss)
income
attributable to
shareholders

(194,222) 13,219 (181,003) 46,855 (90,525) 211,803 (30,351) 40,063 (40,722) (34,679) (78,558)

Accrued
payment-in-kind
dividend on
cumulative
preferred shares

(22,454) (22,454) 22,454 MM
Net (loss)
income
attributable to
common
shareholders

$(194,222) $(9,235) $(203,457) $46,855 $(90,525) $234,257 $(30,351) $ 40,063 $(40,722) $(34,679) $(78,558)

(Loss) Earnings
Per Share
Basic $(2.10) n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a $(0.54)
Diluted $(2.10) n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a $(0.54)

Edgar Filing: Platform Specialty Products Corp - Form S-1

117

Weighted
average shares
outstanding
(millions)
Basic 93 n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a 146 SC
Diluted 93 n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a 146 SD

(1) Historical Platform amounts included in the audited income statement of Platform reflect operations for the period
from April 23, 2013 (date of inception) through December 31, 2013 (Successor Period).
(2) Historical MacDermid amounts included in the audited income statement of MacDermid reflect operations for the